

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26837/2009

SUNNY MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THOMASKUTTY SEBASTIAN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once.

Even on second call, no one was present.

It appears from the Office Report dated 19/08/2010,
that Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate has filed vakalatnama
and appearance on behalf of sole respondent. Service is
complete.

The office to proceed further in the matter.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master