

Z

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3637 OF 2011

SUNNY MATHEW

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THOMASKUTTY SEBASTIAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) None for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

The delay of 102 days in filing statement of case by the
appellant is condoned.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
respondent to file statement of case.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Saroj Saini)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|