

ITEM NO.101

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3637/2011

DR. SUNNY MATHEW

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THOMASKUTTY SEBASTIAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment due to bereavement in the family of the learned counsel.

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER